

Resolutions of the Third Extraordinary Session of the Council of Ministers of the Women Development Organization Virtual 16th February 2022



The Women Development Organization

WDO/CoM/Ext.3/RES/1

The Council of Ministers

16th February 2022

The Third Extraordinary Council

Agenda Item (1)

Appointment of the Executive Director of the Women Development Organization

The Council of Ministers of the Women Development Organization (WDO),

Taking Note of the recommendation of the Executive Bureau that Dr. Afnan Alshuaiby of Saudi Arabia is the most qualified candidate for the post of the Executive Director of WDO,

- 1. Decided to adopt this recommendation;
- Declared that Dr. Afnan Alshuaiby of Saudi Arabia is the Executive Director of the Women Development Organization for four years as per Article 10 of the Statute of the WDO.